


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Grandview Project: Old Inland Empire Highway Improvements HLA Project No.: 13134 Fed Aid No.: STPUS-8052(003) Bid Opening Date: August 31, 2023						Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E A Street Pasco, WA 99301		Ascent Foundations and More, LLC 106 North Peoh Ave. Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	A	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$5,000)	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	A	Training	400	HR	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.87	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	A	SPCC Plan	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 193.65	\$ 193.65	\$ 4,894.64	\$ 4,894.64	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 244,880.46	\$ 244,880.46	\$ 193,691.28	\$ 193,691.28	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 369,000.00
6	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 43,157.85	\$ 43,157.85	\$ 50,658.88	\$ 50,658.88	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
7	A	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 43,209.94	\$ 43,209.94	\$ 52,251.02	\$ 52,251.02	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 62,256.53	\$ 62,256.53	\$ 180,924.57	\$ 180,924.57	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
9	A	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	500	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17.03	\$ 8,515.00	\$ 36.18	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	6,850	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 205,500.00	\$ 21.31	\$ 145,973.50	\$ 48.25	\$ 330,512.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 137,000.00
11	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	9,180	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 275,400.00	\$ 29.55	\$ 271,269.00	\$ 42.22	\$ 387,579.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 367,200.00
12	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	2,060	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 32.09	\$ 66,105.40	\$ 38.60	\$ 79,516.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 125,660.00
13	A	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1,650	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 7,953.00	\$ 78.40	\$ 129,360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00
14	A	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	4,430	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 487,300.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 544,890.00	\$ 138.71	\$ 614,485.30	\$ 135.00	\$ 598,050.00
15	A	Crack Sealing-LF	500	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 90.46	\$ 45,230.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
16	A	Railroad Fee Reimbursement	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	A	Railroad Flagging	20	DAY	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,792.49	\$ 55,849.80	\$ 1,809.25	\$ 36,185.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
18	A	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	50	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 109.09	\$ 5,454.50	\$ 180.92	\$ 9,046.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	A	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	10	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 512.51	\$ 5,125.10	\$ 373.91	\$ 3,739.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	1,605	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,450.00	\$ 101.14	\$ 162,329.70	\$ 131.36	\$ 210,832.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,500.00
21	A	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	382	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 53,480.00	\$ 169.51	\$ 64,752.82	\$ 138.24	\$ 52,807.68	\$ 180.00	\$ 68,760.00
22	A	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 24 In. Diam.	345	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 256.84	\$ 88,609.80	\$ 176.35	\$ 60,840.75	\$ 190.00	\$ 65,550.00
23	A	Catch Basin Type 1	42	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,433.75	\$ 60,217.50	\$ 1,447.40	\$ 60,790.80	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
24	A	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	11	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,529.59	\$ 27,825.49	\$ 3,859.72	\$ 42,456.92	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00
25	A	Adjust Manhole	24	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 678.02	\$ 16,272.48	\$ 422.16	\$ 10,131.84	\$ 610.00	\$ 14,640.00
26	A	Adjust Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 282.72	\$ 565.44	\$ 653.14	\$ 1,306.28	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
27	A	Abandon Existing Manhole	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 560.28	\$ 1,680.84	\$ 1,809.25	\$ 5,427.75	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
28	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	2,322	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 7.37	\$ 17,113.14	\$ 9.65	\$ 22,407.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,966.00
29	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	80	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 48.09	\$ 3,847.20	\$ 104.50	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
30	A	Adjust Valve Box Case and Cover	27	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 485.44	\$ 13,106.88	\$ 964.93	\$ 26,053.11	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00
31	A	Adjust Water Meter Box	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 993.92	\$ 993.92	\$ 1,688.63	\$ 1,688.63	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Grandview Project: Old Inland Empire Highway Improvements HLA Project No.: 13134 Fed Aid No.: STPUS-8052(003) Bid Opening Date: August 31, 2023						Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E A Street Pasco, WA 99301		Ascent Foundations and More, LLC 106 North Peoh Ave. Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
32	A	Moving Existing Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,503.40	\$ 1,503.40	\$ 4,824.66	\$ 4,824.66	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	A	Moving Existing Hydrant	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,414.97	\$ 7,244.91	\$ 7,840.06	\$ 23,520.18	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00
34	A	Remove Bollard	17	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 155.40	\$ 2,641.80	\$ 1,025.24	\$ 17,429.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
35	A	ESC Lead	20	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 96.83	\$ 1,936.60	\$ 147.59	\$ 2,951.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
36	A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	A	Inlet Protection	44	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.68	\$ 2,669.92	\$ 136.31	\$ 5,997.64	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,356.00
38	A	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	8,140	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 244,200.00	\$ 18.68	\$ 152,055.20	\$ 26.54	\$ 216,035.60	\$ 22.50	\$ 183,150.00
40	A	Commercial Driveway Approach	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,246.12	\$ 14,492.24	\$ 9,408.08	\$ 18,816.16	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
41	A	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 698.60	\$ 1,397.20	\$ 2,171.10	\$ 4,342.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	A	Precast Concrete Surface Crossing, Complete	---	LS	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 363,420.86	\$ 363,420.86	\$ 48,246.55	\$ 48,246.55	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00
43	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	1,085	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 81,375.00	\$ 74.69	\$ 81,038.65	\$ 60.31	\$ 65,436.35	\$ 65.00	\$ 70,525.00
44	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	840	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 104.14	\$ 87,477.60	\$ 138.71	\$ 116,516.40	\$ 88.00	\$ 73,920.00
45	A	Reinforced Cement Conc. Sidewalk 8-Inch Thick	105	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 154.78	\$ 16,251.90	\$ 168.86	\$ 17,730.30	\$ 113.00	\$ 11,865.00
46	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	17	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 3,105.97	\$ 52,801.49	\$ 3,618.49	\$ 61,514.33	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37,400.00
47	A	Mailbox Support, Type 1	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,025.01	\$ 8,200.08	\$ 633.24	\$ 5,065.92	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
48	A	Illumination System, Complete	---	LS	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 167,852.76	\$ 167,852.76	\$ 54,277.37	\$ 54,277.37	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
49	A	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,843.00	\$ 16,843.00	\$ 13,297.96	\$ 13,297.96	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
50	A	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,624.69	\$ 26,624.69	\$ 30,154.10	\$ 30,154.10	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
51	B	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	B	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,463.38	\$ 31,463.38	\$ 23,512.96	\$ 23,512.96	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
53	B	Lined Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	9	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 5,272.42	\$ 47,451.78	\$ 10,252.39	\$ 92,271.51	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 97,200.00
54	B	Shoring or Extra Excavation	1,885	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 10.22	\$ 19,264.70	\$ 9.65	\$ 18,190.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,965.00
55	B	Select Backfill, as Directed	250	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46.42	\$ 11,605.00	\$ 120.62	\$ 30,155.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
56	B	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	95	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 119.52	\$ 11,354.40	\$ 130.63	\$ 12,409.85	\$ 375.00	\$ 35,625.00
57	B	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	1,065	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 159,750.00	\$ 135.47	\$ 144,275.55	\$ 132.68	\$ 141,304.20	\$ 155.00	\$ 165,075.00
58	B	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam.	725	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 119,625.00	\$ 310.43	\$ 225,061.75	\$ 150.77	\$ 109,308.25	\$ 195.00	\$ 141,375.00
59	B	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	---	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,872.82	\$ 38,872.82	\$ 36,184.91	\$ 36,184.91	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
60	B	ESC Lead	5	DAY	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 96.83	\$ 484.15	\$ 236.15	\$ 1,180.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
61	B	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	Est.	FA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
62	B	Controlled Density Fill	20	CY	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 157.36	\$ 3,147.20	\$ 326.57	\$ 6,531.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Grandview Project: Old Inland Empire Highway Improvements HLA Project No.: 13134 Fed Aid No.: STPUS-8052(003) Bid Opening Date: August 31, 2023						Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E A Street Pasco, WA 99301		Ascent Foundations and More, LLC 106 North Peoh Ave. Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL						\$ 3,001,927.00		\$ 3,004,429.24		\$ 3,387,764.35		\$ 3,353,342.00
Schedule B Bid Subtotal						\$ 489,860.00		\$ 539,980.73		\$ 478,049.08		\$ 517,890.00
8.0% Sales Tax - Schedule B						\$ 39,188.80		\$ 43,198.46		\$ 38,243.93		\$ 41,431.20
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL						\$ 529,048.80		\$ 583,179.19		\$ 516,293.01		\$ 559,321.20
BID TOTAL						\$ 3,530,975.80		\$ 3,587,608.43		Non-Responsive		\$ 3,912,663.20
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened August 31, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Culbert Construction, Inc. <div style="text-align: right;"> 9/1/2023 Date </div> <div style="text-align: center; margin-top: 20px;">  </div>						BIDDER			BID TOTAL			
						American Rock Products			\$ 3,926,281.98			
						Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$ 4,016,840.40			
						Selland Construction, Inc.			\$ 4,123,626.80			
						Midway Underground, LLC			\$ 4,194,972.80			
Project Engineer _____						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com												